**General Info** 

Number: PROJECT NO. 46-24-01

Description: OTIC MAINTENANCE BUILDING CCTV CAMERA

**INSTALLATION** 

WILLIAMS, FULTON, OTTAWA, ERIE, LORAIN, SUMMIT, PORTAGE, AND MAHONING COUNTIES,

OHIO

Deadline: FEBRUARY 29, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$1,000,000.00)

Bids
Business
Bid Total

Perram Electric, Inc. \$865,295.00

PERRAM ELECTRIC, INC. PROJECT NO. 46-24-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-19)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	\$13,900.10	\$13,900.10
2	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	202	WALKED REMOVED	43	SQ. FT.	\$13.80	\$593.40
4	608	6" CONCRETE WALK	43	SQ. FT.	\$43.75	\$1,881.25
5	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
6	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	625	SHIELDED CAT-6E GAME CHANGER CABLE	4,304	FOOT	\$2.80	\$12,051.20
9	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.052	564	FOOT	\$7.20	\$4,060.80
10	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052	419	FOOT	\$48.95	\$20,510.05
11	625	TRENCH	564	FOOT	\$25.05	\$14,128.20
12	625	18" PULL BOX, 725.06	26	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$46,800.00
13	625	GROUND ROD	8	EACH	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
14	625	STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM	8	EACH	\$770.00	\$6,160.00
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	95	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$950.00
16	809	PTZ CCTV IP-CAMERA SYSTEM, DOME TYPE, AS PER PLAN	16	EACH	\$6,655.00	\$106,480.00
17	809	CCTV CONCRETE POLE, 70 FEET	8	EACH	\$55,845.00	\$446,760.00
18	809	CCTV LOWERING UNIT	16	EACH	\$9,250.00	\$148,000.00
19	809	ITS DEVICE, MISC: BUILDING ENTRY, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$790.00	\$6,320.00
					Total:	\$865,295.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 19) ------

\$865,295.00